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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3416564

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3515389
Date of Transaction: 10/21/2015

CUSTOMER:
ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX,AZ 85079-6804 US NTEREA

BY: 1/

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 4 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE - da - 148 . 00
CASES: AMC433937/$37.00, AMC433938/$37.00,
AMC433939/$37.00. AMC433940/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE -n/a - 80.00
CASES: AMC433937/$20.00. AMC433938/$20.00,
AMC433939/$20.00, AMC433940/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 4 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE - rda - 620 . 00
CASES: AMC433937/$155.00, AMC433938/$155.00,
AMC433939/$155.00, AMC433940/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /4 1 . 00 AMEND - 1 - n/a - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430611/$10.00

TOTAL: $858.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 858.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/21/2015
CHECK NO: 8488

NAME: ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX AZ 85079-6804 US



REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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Claimant Name : /pad Sitn/Alek --/9 nl\?dots lit g 6 3 -1 ,480 -1Address: p/) AM. €4-64 ' -r Ae·4+ 68 6
 BLip! nn >

City: ,4* State: 4 Zip: 943 74 ~*KD Date z - 430
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List additional claims on Form MCF114 . No. of Claims *: 153 x %155 = «306-
Check No: *:7«€41 Init, ~«72

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 424/~54
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Oniv·.y,v. cim., lov/azi

< 5155 per lode mjning claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form:FICFI 12
ir portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geolo nd may be reproduced.

r AUG 2 8 2018 ~



RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1, 2018 $ 43,865 «Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018
,

272 <<To·at Claims 283 $ 155.00 <Enter Current Rate

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF OriginalMap AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. Fee «Record/Book Page Acres Segments /Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comments
1 1 374513 7 Caitlin Lisa Yavapai 4452 917 12.5,13N 1W 23.24,35,36 20.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM corrected name to Caitlin Lisa
2 1 374512 1 Cole Ryan Yavapai 2014-0056442 12.5N 1W 24 18.5 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 Amended south border to 1320 feet
3 1 365711 , Diggems Paradise Yavapai 3864391 4269 775 12.5N 1W 26 17.1 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
4 1 191670 7 Roadrunner #1 Yavapai 1514 754 12.5N 1W 25 12.85 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 12.85
5 1 191671 7 Roadrunner #2 Yavapai 1514 756 12 . 5N 1W 25 20 1 $ 155 Piacer PNF 20
6 1 348628 - Vira Anne 1 Yavapai 2015-0008296 12.5N 1W 27 17.3 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 40 Amended north border to 1320 feet
7 1 430611 -- Vira Anne 2 Yavapai 2014-0008298 12.5N 1W 27 16.50 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
8 2 328703 - Ceedee #1 Yavapai 2746 703 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
9 2 328593 Ceedee #2 Yavapai 2742 961 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
10 2 328594 Ceedee #3 Yavapai 2742 963 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
11 2 328595 ~ Ceedee #4 Yavapai 2742 965 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
12 2 328704 -- Ceedee #5 Yavapai 2746 705 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
13 2 328597 7 Ceedee #7 Yavapai 2742 969 8N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 2014 2 328598 J Ceedee #8 Yavapai 2742 971 BN 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
15 3 374511 - Carolyn D Yavapai 4444 69 13N 3W 29 20.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
16 3 371802 - Happy Times Yavapai 4390 621 13N 3W 29.32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
17 3 368415 - Jacks Hideaway Yavapai 4308 863 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
18 3 366268 - Renee's Best Chance Yavapai 4281 507 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
19 3 3;1803 - Saddle Tramps Yavapai 4390 622 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
20 3 366270 - Stuck Duck Yavapai 4281 506 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 -U
21 3 371350 -7 Wilgers Wish Yavapai 4372 442 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 III 09»

- 022 4 96051 JDR #1 Yavapai 1267 825 12.5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
23 4 96052 JDR #2 Yavapai 1267 827 12.5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 m c= -4 30
24 4 96053 -j JDR #3 Yavapai 1267 829 12.5N/13N 2W/2W 21/33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 - CO rn-

25 5 451090 6 Chuck's Corner Yavapai 2018-0022976 9.5 N 2E 28/29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New May-18 >< 1'0 1 C 3
26 5 328705 - Genes Dream Yavapai 2746 707 9.5N 2E 20,21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 . r.1 -r> 11127 5 362558 - Holly Marie Yavapai 3769442 4190 312 9.5N 2E 20, 21 11.45 1 $ 155 Placer 2.26 P --1<28 5 429703 - Janet Lynn 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040485 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 50
29 5 435087 -7 Janet Lynn 2-2 Yavapai 2015-0052258 1 ON l E 12,13 15 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 00-0 1,4-7
30 5 435088 j Janet Lynn 2-3 Yavapai 201 5-0052259 1 ON l E 1 2,13 1 5 1 $ 1 55 Placer PNF New e r.4 N]

r-1
31 5 435569 7 Laura Kay 1-1 Yavapai 2015-0055540 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New Z32 5 435570 r Laura Kay 1-2 Yavapai 2015-0055541 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 1-· A) rn33 5 435571 J Laura Kay 1 -3 Yavapai 2015-0055542 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155 Piacer PNF New r·Tl
34 5 126538 - Mandala 10 Yavapai 1371 343 1 ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
35 5 129334 - Mandala 12 Yavapai 1376 706 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 27.95 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
36 5 157621 U Mandala 14 Yavapai 1437 981 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
37 5 102389 -- Mandala 2&3 Yavapai 1293 289 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer , 40
38 5 126535 7 Mandala 7 Yavapai 1371 337 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
39 5 126536 Mandala 8 Yavapai 1371 339 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 2040 5 126537 -~ Mandala 9 Yavapai 1371 341 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
41 5 170911 - Wednesday Hope #1 Yavapai 1467 691 1 ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
42 5 11413 ... Wednesday Hope #4 Yavapai 1015 726,1799 33,1569 374 9.5N/l ON 2E/2E 20/32 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
43 6 329388 - Bad Luck Yavapai 2780 912 12N 1W 14,23 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
44 6 235841 -4 Betty #4 Yavapai 1713 778 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
45 6 235842 -1 Betty #5 Yavapai 1713 780 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
46 6 174224 9 Big Rock #1 Yavapai 1469 76 12N 1W 10,11 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
47 6 174225 J Big Rock #2 Yavapai 1469 78 12N 1W 10 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
48 B 236096 - Gary's Place #IA Yavapai 1714 193 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
49 6 3293907 Good Luck Yavapai 2780 916 12N 1W 23,24 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
50 6 329391 J Great Luck Yavapai 2780 918 12N 1W 24 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
51 6 329389 -' No Luck Yavapai 2780 914 12N 1W 23 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
52 6 364821 - Ray's Right Place Yavapai 3837647 4247 553 12N 1W 24 17.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 40 BLM corrected their records to 17 acres
53 7 366267 - Cobi's Gold Yavapai 4281 505 11.5N lE 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
54 7 427326 4. Rexs' Place Yavapai 4914 661 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
55 7 366269 - Rough Road Yavapai 4281 503 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
56 7 366271 -- Tegan's Bank Yavapai 4281 504 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
57 7 89420 7 Wolf #1 Yavapai 0961 673, 90 203541 11.5N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 Quit Claim Deed to RR is recorded in Maricopa County
58 7 89421 Wolf #2 Yavapai 0961 674,2207 41 11.5N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
59 7 89422 i Wolf #3 Yavapai 0961 675, 2207 41 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
40 7 89423 J Wolf #4 Yavapai 0961 676,2207 41 1 1 5N/1 1 N l E/l E 31/6 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
61 7 300332 3 Wolf #5 Yavapai 2208 526 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
62 7 300333 4 Wolf #6 Yavapai 2208 524 11 N l E 5,6 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
63 8 82213 -- Bean Baa #1 Yavaoai 0965 338. 1252 276 12N 1W 28 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 1252 276 Added
64 8 435561 - Bean Bag 2-1 Yavapai 2015-0055543 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New



RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1, 2018 $ 43,865 «Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018
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Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF Original t~Map AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments #Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comments
65 8 435562 -- Bean Bag 2-2 Yavapai 2015-0055544 1 ON 26 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
66 8 328605 ~ Burro #1 Yavapai 2742 987 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
67 8 328606 Burro #2 Yavapai 2742 985 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
68 8 142356 - Donkey Mine #4 Yavapai 1422 292 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
69 8 437451 ~ Goodwin 1-1 Yavapai 2016-0019094 12N 1W 28,33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 31.68 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
70 8 437452 Goodwin 1 -2 Yavapai 2016-0019093 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New filing, 10 acre - March 2016
71 8 329318 - Mercefs Place Yavapai 2777 216, 3288 700 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
72 8 76951 - Merciful Heavens #2 Yavapai 1329 344 12N/11N 1 W/1 W 33/4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BUM doesn't show 11 N, 1 W, 4
73 8 313473 i Patriot 1 Yavapai 2347 704 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
74 8 313474 ' Patriot 2 Yavapai 2347 706 11N 1W 3,4 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
75 8 313475 Patriot 3 Yavapai 2347 708 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
76 8 313476 Patriot 4 Yavapai 2347 710 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
77 8 313477 3 Patriot 5 Yavapai 2347 712 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
78 8 130489 - Protecto 2 Yavapai 1381 826 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
79 9 329394 - Bonny Yavapai 2780 924 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
80 9 331455 - Chris #1 Yavapai 2919 631 12N 2W 36 20.0 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
81 9 329392 .i Clinton Yavapai 2780 920 12N/12N 1 W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
82 9 329393 J Clyde Yavapai 2780 922 12N/12N 1 W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
83 9 356382 7 Ducbill #1 Yavapai 27429 1402 63 12N 1W 17 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
84 9 356383 J Ducbill #2 Yavapai 27430 1402 65 12N 1W 17 20 1 $ 155 Lode PNF 20 Filed as lode claim
85 9 95198 7 Gold Palace I Yavapai 1256 447 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
86 9 95199 Gold Palace 11 Yavapai 1256 450 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
87 9 95200 Gold Palace 111 Yavapai 1256 453 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
88 9 95201 Gold Palace IV Yavapai 1256 456 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
89 9 95202 Gold Palace V Yavapai 1256 459 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
90 9 95203 Gold Palace VI Yavapai 1256 462 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM shows More Than Lots of Rock
91 9 95204 Gold Palace VII Yavapai 1256 465 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 BLM shows Lots of Rock
92 9 95205 J Gold Palace Vill Yavapai 1256 468 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
93 9 358378 7 Hidden Treasure Yavapai 3633816 4076 796 12N/12N 1W/2W 30,31/25,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20
94 10 358379 Aquarious Ext. West #1 Yavapai 3633817 4076 797 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
95 10 358380 Aquarious Ext. West #2 Yavapai 3633818 4076 798 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
96 10 358381 Aquarious Ext. West #3 Yavapai 3633819 4076 799 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
97 10 358382 JAquarious Ext. West #4 Yavapai 3633820 4076 800 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
98 10 48976 -- Aquarius #1 Yavapai 0801 192 ... 1 ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Can not find Location Notice, Filed as lode ciaim
99 10 62606 J Aquarius #2 Yavapai 1001 437 1 ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
100 10 48977 Aquarius #3 Yavapai 0801 194 ... 1 ON 2E 7,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 Can not find Location Notice
101 10 435083 7 Aquarius Extension 1 Yavapai 2015-0052260 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Pjacer New
102 10 435084 Aquarius Extension 2 Yavapai 2015-0052261 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
103 10 435085 Aquarius Extension 3 Yavapai 2015-0052262 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
104 10 435086 J Aquarius Extension 4 Yavapal 2015-0052263 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
105 11 254412 -, Hinny Yavapai 4069 601,1341 96,1807 656 11 N l E 34 16.22 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 120 Amended to 16.22 acres 08/14. (Gulch Placer)
106 11 254410 ; Jackass Yavapai 4069 605 11 N l E 34,35 19.97 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 40 Amended to 19.97 acres 08/14.
107 11 254411 J Jenney Yavapai 4069 602 11 N l E 34 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 20 Revised with latest amended claim filing.
108 11 328742 - Red Bird #11 Yavapai 2754 072 1 ON l E 1 40 2 $ 310 Placer PNF 140 OK - 7 person association
109 11 74736 -- Sharon Lee #3 Yavapai 0912 399 1 ON l E 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 160
110 11 429736 ,-1 Sharon Lee 1 -1 Yavapai 2014-0040492 11 N 18 35,36 20 1 3 155 Placer PNF New ,
111 11 429737 Sharon Lee 1 -2 Yavapai 2014-0040493 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 1 55 Placer PNF New * 66 .
112 11 429738 Sharon Lee 1-3 Yavapai 2014-0040494 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 0 09*113 11 429739 Sharon Lee 1-4 Yavapai 2014-0040495 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
114 11 429740 Sharon Lee 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040496 11 N lE 35 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -'„- CZ r..1 -77
115 11 429741 Sharon Lee 2-2 Yavapai 2014-0040497 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -= 6 D /71
116 11 429742 Sharon Lee 2-3 Yavapai 2014-0040498 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 1.0
117 11 429743 Sharon Lee 4-1 Yavapai 2014-0040499 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 1\) 34 177
118 11 429744 Sharon Lee 4-2 Yavapai 2014-0040500 1 ON l E 1. 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New 19
119 11 429745 Sharon Lee 4-3 Yavapai 2014-0040501 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New

 Tn120 11 429746 Sharon Lee 4-4 Yavapai 2014-0040502 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New
121 11 429747 Sharon Lee 4-5 Yavapai 2014-0040503 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New c) r 0 -71122 11 429748 J Sharon Lee 4-6 Yavapai 2014-0040504 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New -2- •• -77
123 12 326313 -7 Carrie #3 Maricopa 93 0174160 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 7> A 1 35
124 12 326314 J Carrie #4 Maricopa 93 0174159 /N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
125 12 437934 - Carrie 1-1 Maricopa 2016-0242927 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres March 2016 r-1 1
126 12 437449 - Carrie 1-2 Maricopa 2016-0222160 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New filing - March 2016
127 12 326312 _ Carrie 2-1 Maricopa 2016-0222161 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
128 12 437450 - Carrie 2-2 Mancopa 2016-0222162 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New filing - March 2016 1
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129 12 291104 - Cas #2 Maricopa 92 0366284,88 598383 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
130 12 410363 -- Cass # 10 Maricopa 11 0735632 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
131 12 328698 -1 Cass No. 4 Maricopa 93 0885578 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
132 12 328699 Cass No. 5 Maricopa 93 0885577 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
133 12 328700 Cass No. 6 Maricopa 93 0885576 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
134 12 328701 _~ Cass No. 7 Maricopa 93 0885575 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
135 12 328702 Cass No. 8 Maricopa 93 0885574 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
136 12 406356 - Cass No. 9 Maricopa 11 0623988 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
137 12 374275 -- Charles' Dream Maricopa 06 1491112 /N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155 Placer
138 12 329800 ~ Maricopa 94 0218517 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20Gypsy Moth 1 20
139 12 329801 Gypsy Moth 2 Maricopa 94 0218518 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
140 12 326325 - Jake #3 Maricopa 93 0174145 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres.
141 12 429695 7 Jake 1-1 Maricopa 2014-0584266 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
142 12 429696 Jake 1-2 Maricopa 2014-0584267 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
143 12 429697 Jake 1-3 Maricopa 2014-0584268 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
144 12 429698 Jake 1-4 Maricopa 2014-0584269 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
145 12 429699 Jake 2-1 Maricopa 2014-0584270 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
146 12 429700 Jake 2-2 Maricopa 2014-0584271 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
147 12 429701 4 Jake 2-3 Maricopa 2014-0584272 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
148 12 429702 -1 Jake 2-4 Maricopa 2014-0584273 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
149 12 333426 7 La Siesta #1 Maricopa 95 0185054 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
150 12 333427 J La Siesta #3 Maricopa 95 0185055 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
151 12 374274 - Lori's Place Maricopa 06 1491113 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
152 12 326319 - Pat Maricopa 93 0174152 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
153 12 326316 ~ Pennyweight #2 Maricopa 93 0174156 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
154 12 326315 Pennyweight 1 -1 Maricopa 2016-0222163 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer 40 Amended to 20 acres March 2016
155 12 437453 + Pennyweight 1-2 Mancopa 2016-0222164 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155 Placer New filing - March 2016
156 12 326327 - Pilgrim #1 Maricopa 93 0174153 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
157 12 429724 -1 Randy B 1 Maricopa 2014-0584262 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
158 12 429725 Randy B 2 Maricopa 2014-0584263 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
159 12 429726 _~ Randy B 3 Maricopa 2014-0584264 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
160 12 429727 Randy 84 Maricopa 2014-0584265 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
161 12 326772 - Range Bull# 1 Maricopa 93 0362063 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 Actually 40 acres.
162 12 247112 . Sando Maricopa 85 0559653 7N 3W 28 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
163 13 350275 -7 Gold Bug Maricopa 98 0535738 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
164 13 350276 3 Gold Master Maricopa 98 0535739 GN 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
165 13 350278 - Mine Lab Maricopa 98 0535741 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
166 13 331233 - Red Basin #1 Maricopa 14 0184527 6N 6W 26 145.45 8 $ 1,240 Placer 160 OK - 8 person association
167 13 350279 Webster Mine Maricopa 98 0535742 6N GW 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
168 13 350280 ~ Whistler Maricopa 98 0535743 GN GW 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
169 13 350281 Wickenburg Maricopa 98 0535744 6N GW 26 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
170 14 321061 - Lefty #2 Yavapai 2479 560 8N l E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 BLM shows efty #2
171 14 314631 ,~ RR-Humbug #3 Yavapai 236O 845 BN l E 29,30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 60 Amended to 20 acres. 08/14.
172 14 429728 7 RR-Humbug 1 -1 Yavapai 2014-0040505 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
173 14 429729 RR-Humbug 1-2 Yavapai 2014-0040506 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
174 14 429730 RR-Humbug 1-3 Yavapai 2014-0040507 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New ·j
175 14 429731 RR-Humbug 1-4 Yavapai 2014-0040508 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New ..'2 62}176 14 429732 RR-Humbug 1-5 Yavapai 2014-0040509 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New * =-
177 14 429733 RR-Humbug 1-6 Yavapai 2014-0040510 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New M el -)178 14 429734 ~ RR-Humbug 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040511 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New ·4 73179 14 429735 RR-Humbug 2-2 Yavapai 2014-0040512 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155 Placer New Z CD
180 15 244561 - Gold Dust #2 Yavapai 1781 510 11 N 3E 30 6.88 1 $ 155 Placer 6.88 52 r.0 0, 6181 15 196365 7 Turkey Buzzard #1 Yavapai 1529 712 11 N 3E 30 13.77 1 $ 155 Placer 13.77 . tu bli'i
182 15 258456 -1 Turkey Buzzard #2 Yavapai 1838 872 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 155 Piacer 20 3> -1 4-
183 15 258457 Turkey Blizzard #3 Yavapai 1838 874 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 2 -[; m m
184 15 258458 ~ Turkey Buzzard #4 Yavapai 1838 876 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 n 0
185 15 258455 --Turkey Buzzard Ext. Yavapai 1838 870 11 N 3E 30 10 1 $ 155 Placer 10 r 4
186 16 446011 - Luck Eleven Maricopa 2017-0736189 7N SW 9 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 CD 1·,4 I;}
187 16 430534 7 Lucky Eight Maricopa 2015-0077601 7N 5W 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 1 52 AZ
188 16 430535 J 1 ucky Nine Maricopa 2015-0077602 7N 5W 3 20 1 $ 155 Plar.er 20
189 16 411385 ,-- Lucky Seven Maricopa 2015-0047844 7N SW 3 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
190 16 446010 < Lucky Ten Maricopa 2017-0736188 7N SW 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
191 17 407030 - Carols Corner Maricopa 11 0623989 7N 3W 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
192 17 410364 - Golden Sands Maricopa 11 073563 7N 3W 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20



RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1, 2018 $ 43,865 <<Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018 -
2/2 «To·al Claims 283 $ 155.00 <Enter Current Rate ~

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF Original 4
Map AMC# Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. Fee

Record/Book Page Acres Segments /Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comments
193 17 429716 7 Ocotillo 1-1 Maricopa 2014-0584274 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
194 17 429717 Ocotillo 1-2 Mancopa 2014-0584275 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
195 17 429718 Ocotillo 1-3 Maricopa 2014-0584276 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
196 17 429719 Ocotillo 1-4 Maricopa 2014-0584277 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
197 17 429720 Ocotillo 2- 1 Maricopa 2014-0584278 7N 3W 17 , 18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
198 17 429721 Ocotillo 2-2 Maricopa 2014-0584279 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
199 17 429722 , Ocotillo 2-3 Maricopa 2014-0584280 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
200 17 429723 5 Ocotillo 2-4 Maricopa 2014-0584281 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
201 17 327930 7 Red Bird # 7 Maricopa 93 0897433 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20 Actually 40 acres.
202 17 327931 J Red Bird # 8 Maricopa 93 0897432 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
203 17 328302 - Red Bird # 9 Maricopa 93 0897431 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155 Placer 140 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
204 17 374726 -- Roslyn's Roost Maricopa 06 1445012 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
205 18 448723 - Crook City Gold Yavapai 2017-0066715 12N 2W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer
206 18 450543 7Crooks Canyon Gold #4 Yavapai 2018-0022975 12N 2W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer
207 18 450544 J Crooks Canyon Gold #5 Yavapai 2018-0022974 12N 2W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer
208 18 448724 - Venezia Gold Yavapai 2017-0066714 12N 2W 12,13 20 1 $ 155 Placer
209 19 326322 -- Double R Maricopa 12 0735517 GN 4W 12 80 4 $ 620 Placer 160 OK - 5 person association
210 19 329020 -7 RR #1 Maricopa 94 0021782 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
211 19 329021 RR #2 MaAcopa 94 0021783 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
212 19 329022 RR #3 Maricopa 94 0021784 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
213 19 329023 -J RR #4 Maricopa 94 0021785 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
214 19 339964 -7 RR #5 Maricopa 96 0488373 ON 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
215 19 339965 +J RR #6 Maricopa 96 0488374 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
216 19 364688 7 RR #7 Maricopa 05 0477984 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
217 19 364689 J RR #8 Maricopa 05 0477985 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
218 21 64830 ,- Calclaw Yavapai 0912 239 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
219 21 350910 -- Devils Nest AU 12 Yavapai 3620 62 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
220 21 350907 + Devils Nest AU 9 Yavapai 3620 60 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
221 21 251044 4- Faith #3 Yavapai 1812 836 9N SW 13 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
222 21 350905 -- King Duck 11 Yavapai 4247 552 1 ON/9N 4WMW 31/6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim, and BLM shows 4E. sec 6
223 21 429708 -7 Leave No Holes 1 Yavapai 2014-0040513 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
224 21 429709 Leave No Holes 2 Yavapai 2014-0040514 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
225 21 429710 Leave No Holes 3 Yavapai 2014-0040515 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
226 21 429711 Leave No Holes 4 Yavapai 2014-0040516 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
227 21 429712 Leave No Holes 5 Yavapai 2014-0040517 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
228 21 429713 Leave No Holes 6 Yavapai 2014-0040518 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
229 21 429714 -~Leave No Holes 7 Yavapai 2014-0040519 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
230 21 429715 Leave No Holes 8 Yavapai 2014-0040520 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
231 21 350906 - Little Terry Yavapai 4247 551 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155 Lode 20 Filed as lode claim
232 21 251047 ,- Lords Blessing Yavapai 1803 415 9N 5W 13 20 1 $ 155 Pacer 20
233 21 68531 , Thomason Yavapai 0121 511 9N 4W 7 20 1 $ 155 Pacer 20
234 22 429675 -1 C-6 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02950 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New
235 22 429676 C-6 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02951 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New
236 22 429677 C-6 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02952 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New
237 22 429678 CD7 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02953 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155 P acer New '
238 22 429679 CD7 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02954 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155 P acer New -01 5,

239 22 429680 CD7 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02955 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155 P acer New I =0240 22 429681 CD7 Placer 4 La Paz 2014-02956 4N 2OW 14 20 1 $ 155 P acer New -,
241 22 429682 1 CD7 Placer 5 La Paz 2014-02957 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New m ZE
242 22 429683 J CD7 Placer 6 La Paz 2014-02958 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New E u, 4 30

243 22 433937 -7 Diablo Placer 1 La Paz 2015-03207 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155 P acer New X ro
244 22 433938 Diablo Placer 2 La Paz 2015-03208 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155 P acer New . ro SM
245 22 433939 2 Diablo Placer 3 La Paz 2015-03209 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New ·1-» -1 <5
246 22 433940 Diablo Placer 4 La Paz 2015-03210 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New 1 -0 1./rn
247 22 440315 1 Diablo Placer 5 La Paz 2016-03907 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New 61 00
248 22 440316 Diablo Placer 6 La Paz 2016-03908 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New 2 19 -8
249 22 440317 ~ Diablo Placer 7 La Paz 2016-03909 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New
250 22 440318 J Diablo Placer 8 La Paz 2016-03910 4N 2OW 23 10 1 $ 155 P acer New 3-> ron
251 22 435566 ·~ Eastside Placer 1 La Paz 2015-04234 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New rn
252 22 435567 Fastside Placer 2 I a PA7 2015-04236 4N 209 23 20 1 $ 155 P acer New
253 22 435568 -v Eastside Placer 3 La Paz 2015-04235 4N 20W 23 10 1 $ 155 P acer New
254 23 326754 -- Keystone #1 Pinal 1922 836 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Pacer 20
255 23 326764 1 Keystone #11 Pinal 1922 856 5S 155 4 20 1 $ 155 Pacer 20
256 23 326765 ul| Keystone #12 Pinal 1922 858 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Pacer 20



RRPC Master Claims List as of September 1, 2018 $ 43,865 <<Total Projected Maintenace Fee for 2018
27 2 << To al Clairr s 283 $ 155.00 <Enter Current Rate

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre Lode PNF OriginalMap AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments /Placer Lands 2012 Acres# Comments
257 23 326757 Keystone #4 Pinal 1922 842 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
258 23 326758 ~J Keystone #5 Pinal 1922 844 55 156 4 20 1. $ 155 Placer 20
259 23 326760 7 Keystone #7 Pinal 1922 848 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Piacer 20
260 23 326761 't Keystone #8 Pinal 1922 850 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
261 23 326762 J Keystone #9 Pinal 1922 '852 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155 Placer 20
262 24 451088 -7 C and S Honey Hole Yavapai 2018-0022978 11 N lE 25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New May-18
263 24 451089 ~ Ron's Roost Yavapai 2018-0022979 11 N lE 25 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New May-18
264 24 451091 Wayne's World Yavapai 2018-0022977 11 N l E 36 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF New May-18
265 26 429669 -7 Bumble Bee King 1 Yavapai 2014-0040521 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
266 26 429670 Bumble Bee King 2 Yavapai 2014-0040522 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
267 26 429671 Bumble Bee King 3 Yavapai 2014-0040523 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
268 26 429672 Bumble Bee King 4 Yavapai 2014-0040524 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
269 26 429673 -~Bumble Bee King 5 Yavapai 2014-0040525 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
270 26 429674 Bumble Bee King 6 Yavapai 2014-0040526 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155 Placer New
271 27 314304 - Oro De Valenzuela Yavapai 3436 378 11 N l E 14 20 1 $ 155 Placer PNF 23.42 Amended to 20 acres 08/14.
272 28 364340 - Mary Francis Yavapai 3824744 4236 718 13N l E 29 16 1 $ 155 Placer 16

5,548.9 283 $ 43,865
283 segments x $155 = $ 43,865

--1 .5~~ 1|~ dk. UYJIn l and Wolf 4 are duplicated in BLM records.
All 11 lode claims are listed as 20.66 acres, not 20 acres,

EL) coi. J = Acreage recorded by BLM
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8/22/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4241956
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4357380
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2018

CUSTOMER:
ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX,AZ 85079-6804 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 2019 - n/a - 43865.00MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/283
CASES: AMC374513/$43865.00

TOTAL: $43,865.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 43865.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2018
CHECK NO: 9459

NAME: ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX AZ 85079-6804 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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RRPC er Claims List as of January 1, 2017 $ 43,24
279 $ 155.0

Map AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. Fe
Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre

# Record/Book Page Acres Segments
1 1 374513 Caitlin Lisa Yavapai 4452 917 12.5,13N 1W 23,24,35,36 20.0 1 $ 152 1 374512 Cole Ryan Yavapai 2014-0056442 12.5N 1W 24 18.5 1 $ 15!3 1 365711 Diggems Paradise Yavapai 3864391 4269 775 12.5N 1W 26 17.1 1 $ 1514 1 191670 Roadrunner #1 Yavapai 1514 754 12.5N 1W 25 12.85 1 $ 15l
5 1 191671 Roadrunner #2 Yavapai 1514 756 12.5N 1W 25 20 1 $ 15'
6 1 348628 Vira Anne 1 Yavapai 2015-0008296 12.5N 1W 27 17.3 1 $ 15!7 1 430611 Vira Anne 2 Yavapai 2014-0008298 12.5N 1W 27 16.50 1 $ 15'.
8 2 328703 Ceedee #1 Yavapai 2746 703 - 8N 1W 5 20 -- 1 $ 1549 2 328593 Ceedee #2 Yavapai 2742 961 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 151
10 2 328594 Ceedee #3 Yavapai 2742 963 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 15!
11 2 328595 Ceedee #4 Yavapai 2742 965 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 15~
12 2 328704 Ceedee #5 Yavapai 2746 705 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 151
13 2 328597 Ceedee #7 Yavapai 2742 969 8N 1W 4 20 1 $ 15114 2 328598 Ceedee #8 Yavapai 2742 971 8N 1\N 4 20 1 $ 15115 3 374511 Carolyn D Yavapai 4444 69 13N 3W. 29 20.0 1 $ 152
16 3 ·371802 Happy Times Yavapai 4390 621 13N 3W 29,32 20 1.$ 15117 3 368415 Jacks Hideaway Yavapai 4308 863 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15t
18 3 366268 Renee's Best Chance Yavapai 4281 507 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 15t
19 3 371803 Saddle Tramps Yavapai 4390 622 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15:
20 3 366270 Stuck Duck Yavapai 4281 506 13N 3W -32 20 1 $ 15:21 3 371350 Wilgers Wish Yavapai 4372 442 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 15£
22 4 96051 JDR #1 Yavapai 1267 825 12.5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 15:
23 4 96052 JDR #2 Yavapai 1267 827 12.5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 15:
24 4 96053 JDR #3 Yavapai 1267 829 12.5N/13N 2W/2W 21/33 20 1 $ 15£25 5 328705 Genes Dream Yavapai 2746 707 9.5N 2E 20,21 20 1 $ 15:26 5 362558 Holly Marie Yavapai 3769442 4190 312 9.5N 2E 20, 21 11.45 1 $ 15E27 5 429703 Janet Lynn 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040485 1ON lE 12 20 1 $ 155
28 5 435087 Janet Lynn 2-2 Yavapai 2015-0052258 1ON l E 12,13 15 1 $ 15E29 5 435088 Janet Lynn 2-3 Yavapai 2015-0052259 1 ON l E 12,13 15 1 $ 15:
30 5 435569 Laura Kay 1-1 Yavapai 2015-0055540 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 15E31 5 435570 Laura Kay 1 -2 Yavapai 2015-0055541 1 ON l E 12 20 1 $ 15:32 5 435571 Laura Kay 1 -3 Yavapal 2015-0055542 1ON l E 12 20 1 $ 15533 5 126538 Mandala 10 Yavapai 1371 343 1 ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 15E34 5 129334 Mandala 12 Yavapai 1376 706 10N 2E 30 20- 1 $ 15535 5 157621 Mandala 14 Yavapai 1437 981 1 ON 2E 30 20-42 3 $ 15536 5 102389 Mandala 2&3 Yavapai 1293 289 1 ON 2E 30 200 « -$ 15537 5 126535 Mandala 7 Yavapai 1371 337 1 ON 2E 30 20--7-1 »1 ~_ 155
38 5 126536 Mandala 8 Yavapai 1371 339 1 ON 2E 30 2052 631 '$1 15539 5 126537 Mandala 9 Yavapai 1371 341 1 ON 2E 30 20>< -1 <$1 15540 5 170911 Wednesday Hope #1 Yavapai 1467 691 1 ON 2E 31 20- 6-1 42 15541 5 11413 Wednesday Hope #4 Yavapai 1015 726,1799 33,1569 374 9.5N/ION 2E/2E 20/32 2014 1 . 3% 15542 6 · 329388 Bad Luck Yavapai 2780 912 12N 1W 14,23 20-2 U 32 15543 6 235841 Betty #4 Yavapai 1713 778 12N 14 20-2 -=1 1-7< 15544 6 235842 Betty #5 Yavapai 1713 780 12N 14 207% '·91 -1$ 15545 6 174224 Big Rock #1 Yavapai 1469 76 12N 1W 10,11 20> 41 65$ 15546 6 174225 Big Rock #2 Yavapai 1469 78 12N 1W 10 20 C/11 E-1$ 15547 6 236096 Gary's Place #lA Yavapai 1714 193 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 15548 6 329390 Good Luck Yavapai 2780 916 12N 1W 23,24 20 1 $ 15549 6 329391 Great Luck Yavapai 2780 918 12N 1W 24 20 1 $ 15550 6 329389 No Luck Yavapai 2780 914 12N 1W 23 20 1 $ 15551 6 364821 Ray's Right Place Yavapai 3837647 4247 553 12N 1W 24 17.0 1 $ 15552 7 366267 Cobi's Gold Yavapai 4281 505 11.5N l E 19 20 1 $ 15553 7 427326 Rexs' Place Yavapai 4914 661 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155
54 7 366269 Rough Road Yavapai 4281 503 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155
55 7 366271 Tegan's Bank Yavapai 4281 504 11.5N l E 30 20 1 $ 155
56 7 89420 Wolf #1 Yavapai 0961 673, 90 203541 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 155
57 7 89421 Wolf #2 Yavapai 0961 674, 2207 41 11.5N l E 31· 20 1 $ 155
58 7 89422 Wolf #3 Yavapai 0961 675, 2207 41 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 155
59 7 89423 Wolf #4 Yavapai 0961 676,2207 41 11.5N/11N l E/ 1 E 31/6 20 1 $ 15560 7 300332 Wolf #5 Yavapai 2208 526 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 15561 7 300333 Wolf #6 Yavapai 2208 524 11 N l E 5,6 20 1 $ 15562 8 82213 Bean Bag #1 Yavapai 0965 338,1252 276 12N 1W 28 20 1 $ 15563 8 435561 Bean Bag 2-1 Yavapai 2015-0055543 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15564 8 435562 Bean Bag 2-2 Yavapai 2015-0055544 1 ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15565 8 328605 Burro #1 Yavapai 2742 987 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 15566 8 328606 Burro #2 Yavapai 2742 985 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155
67 8 142356 Donkey Mine #4 Yavapai 1422 292 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 15568 8 437451 Goodwin 1-1 Yavapai 2016-0019094 12N 1W 28,33 20 1 $ 15569 8 437452 Goodwin 1-2 Yavapai 2016-0019093 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 15570 8 329318 Mercer's Place Yavapai 2777 216, 3288 700 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155
71 8 76951 Merciful Heavens #2 Yavapai 1329 344 12N/1 1 N 1W/1W 33/4 20 1 $ 155 172 8 313473 Patriot 1 Yavapai 2347 704 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155
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RRPC Mllii Claims List as of January 1, 2017 $ 43,245
279 $ 155.00

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre
Map AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. Fee

Record/Book Page Acres Segments
#
73 8 313474 Patriot 2 Yavapai 2347 706 11N 1W 3,4 20 1 $ 155
74 8 313475 Patriot 3 Yavapai 2347 708 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155 ,
75 8 313476 Patriot 4 Yavapai 2347 710 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155
76 8 313477 Patriot 5 Yavapai 2347 712 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 155
77 8 130489 Protecto 2 Yavapai 1381 826 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155
78 9 329394 Bonny Yavapai 2780 924 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155
79 9 331455 Chris #1 Yavapai 2919 631 12N 2W 36 20.0 1 $ 155
80 9 329392 Clinton Yavapai 2780 920 12N/12N 1W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155
81 9 329393 Clyde Yavapai 2780 922 12N/12N 1 W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155
82 9 356382 Ducbill#1 Yavapai 27429 1402 63 12N 1W 17 20 1 $ 155
83 9 356383 Ducbill#2 Yavapa 27430 1402 65 12N 1W 17 20 1 $ 155

84 9 95198 Gold Palace I Yavapa 1256 447 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
85 9 95199 Gold Palace 11 Yavapa 1256 450 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
86 9 95200 Gold Palace Ill Yavapa 1256 453 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
87 9 95201 Gold Palace IV Yavapa 1256 456 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
88 9 95202 Gold Palace V Yavapa 1256 459 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
89 9 95203 Gold Palace VI Yavapa 1256 462 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
90 9 95204 Gold Palace VII Yavapa 1256 465 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 155
91 9 95205 Gold Palace VIll Yavapa 1256 468 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155
92 9 358378 Hidden Treasure Yavapa 3633816 4076 796 12N/12N 1W/2W 30,31/25,36 20 1 $ 155
93 10 358379 Aquarious Ext. West #1 Yavapa 3633817 4076 797 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155

94 10 358380 Aquarious Ext. West #2 Yavapa 3633818 4076 798 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155

95 10 358381 Aquarious Ext. West #3 Yavapa 3633819 4076 799 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155
96 10 358382 Aquarious Ext. West #4 Yavapa 3633820 4076 800 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155
97 10 48976 Aquarius #1 Yavapa 0801 192 *** 1 ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 155
98 10 62606 Aquarius #2 Yavapa 1001 437 1 ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 155
99 10 48977 Aquarius #3 Yavapa 0801 194 *** 1 ON 2E 7,18 20 1 $ 155
100 10 435083 Aquarius Extension 1 Yavapa 2015-0052260 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155
101 10 435084 Aquarius Extension 2 Yavapa 2015-0052261 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155
102 10 435085 Aquarius Extension 3 Yavapai 2015-0052262 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155
103 10 435086 Aquarius Extension 4 Yavapai 2015-0052263 1 ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155
104 11 254412 Hinny Yavapai 4069 601,1341 96,1807 656 11 N l E 34 16.22 1 $ 155
105 11 254410 Jackass Yavapai 4069 605 11 N l E 34, 35 19.97 1 $ 155

106 11 254411 Jenney Yavapai 4069 602 11 N l E 34 20 1 $ 155
107 11 328742 Red Bird #11 Yavapai 2754 072 10N l E 1 40 2 $ 310

108 11 74736 Sharon Lee #3 Yavapai 0912 399 1 ON l E 2 20 1 $ 155
109 11 429736 Sharon Lee 1-1 Yavapai 2014-0040492 11 N l E 35, 36 20 1 $ 155
110 11 429737 Sharon Lee 1-2 Yavapai 2014-0040493 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155
111 11 429738 Sharon Lee 1-3 Yavapai 2014-0040494 11N lE 35,36 20 1 $ 155
112 11 429739 Sharon Lee 1-4 Yavapai 2014-0040495 11 N l E 35, 36 20 1 $ 155
113 11 429740 Sharon Lee 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040496 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155
114 11 429741 Sharon Lee 2-2 Yavapai 2014-0040497 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155
115 11 429742 Sharon Lee 2-3 Yavapai 2014-0040498 11 N l E 35 20 1 $ 155
116 11 429743 Sharon Lee 4-1 Yavapai 2014-0040499 1ON l E 1,2 20 --0 1 r.., $ .155

.117 11 429744 Sharon Lee 4-2 Yavapai 2014-0040500 , 1 ON l E 1, 2 20 Z 1 5 $ . 155
118 11 429745 Sharon Lee 4-3 Yavapai 2014-0040501 1 ON lE 1, 2 20 '2 1 $ 155
119 11 429746 Sharon Lee 4-4 Yavapai 2014-0040502 10N l E 1,2 20 ~.' 1~$ ,-4:45

120 11 429747 Sharon Lee 4-5 Yavapai 2014-0040503 10N lE 1, 2 20 1 1 <'i $ . 2155

121 11 429748 Sharon Lee 4-6 Yavapai 2014-0040504 1ON l E 1, 2 20 :- 1-$ '*5
122 12 326313 Carrie #3 Maricopa 93 0174160 7N 3W 30 20 r. 1 4 $ : '465
123 12 326314 Carrie #4 Maricopa 93 0174159 7N 3W 30 20 -3 1 $ · r·{ ,~~~5

124 12 437934 Carrie 1-1 Maricopa 2016-0242927 7N 3W 31 20 3 1 -~J $ rn Hlis
,125 12 437449 Carrie 1 -2 Maricopa 2016-0222160 7N 3W 31 20 3 1 63 $17 155

126 12 326312 Carrie 2-1 Maricopa 2016-0222161 7N 3W 31 20 2 1 ' $_2 155
127 12 437450 Carrie 2-2 Maricopa 2016-0222162 7N 3W 31 20 1 1 -2- S (3 155
128 12 291104 Cas #2 Maricopa 92 0366284,88 598383 7N 3W 29 20 1 6- $'.' 155
129 12 410363 Cass # 10 Maricopa 11 0735632 7N 3W 29 20 -1 $ 155
130 12 328698 Cass No. 4 Maricopa 93 0885578 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
131 12 328699 Cass No. 5 Maricopa 93 0885577 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155

132 12 328700 Cass No. 6 Maricopa 93 0885576 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155

133 12 328701 Cass No. 7 Maricopa 93 0885575 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
134 12 328702 Cass No. 8 Maricopa 93 0885574 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
135 12 406356 Cass No. 9 Maricopa 11 0623988 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
136 12 374275 Charles' Dream Maricopa 06 1491112 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155
137 12 329800 Gypsy Moth 1 Maricopa 94 0218517 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155
138 12 329801 Gypsy Moth 2 Madcopa 94 0218518 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155
139 12 326325 Jake #3 Madcopa 93 0174145 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
140 12 429695 Jakel-1 Maricopa 2014-0584266 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
141 12 429696 Jake 1-2 Maricopa 2014-0584267 7N 3W 29 20 1$155
142 12 429697 Jake 1-3 Madcopa 2014-0584268 7N 3W 29 20 1 .$ 155 ,

143 12 429698 Jake 1-4 Maricopa 2014-0584269 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
144 12 429699 Jake 2-1 Maricopa 2014-0584270 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155
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RRPC LD-er Claims List as of January 1, 2017 $ 43,24.,
279 $ 155.0

Map AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. Fi
Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 Acre

# Record/Book Page Acres Segments
145 12 429700 Jake 2-2 Maricopa 2014-0584271 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15
146 12 429701 Jake 2-3 Maricopa 2014-0584272 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15
147 12 429702 Jake 2-4 Maricopa 2014-0584273 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15
148 12 333426 La Siesta #1 Maricopa 95 0185054 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 15
149 12 333427 La Siesta #3 Maricopa 95 0185055 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 15
150 12 374274 Lori's Place Maricopa 06 1491113 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 15
151 12 326319 Pat Maricopa 93 0174152 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 15
152 12 326316 Pennyweight #2 Maricopa 93 0174156 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15
153 12 326315 Pennyweight 1-1 Maricopa 2016-0222163 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15
154 12 437453 Pennyweight 1-2 Maricopa 2016-0222164 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15
155 12 326327 Pilgrim #1 Maricopa 93 0174153 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 15
156 12 429724 Randy B 1 Maricopa 2014-0584262 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 15157 12 429725 Randy B 2 Maricopa 2014-0584263 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 15:158 12 429726 Randy B 3 Maricopa 2014-0584264 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 151159 12 429727 Randy B 4 Maricopa 2014-0584265 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 15!160 12 326772 Range Bull# 1 Maricopa 93 0362063 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 15:161 12 247112 Sando Maricopa 85 0559653 7N 3W 28 20 1 $ 15{
162 13 350275 Gold Bug Maricopa 98 0535738 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15!
163 13 350276 Gold Master Maricopa 98 0535739 6N BW 26 20 1 $ 151
164 13 350277 Lobo Maricopa 98 0535740 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15!
165 13. 350278 Mine Lab Maricopa 98 0535741 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 151166 13 331233 Red Basin #1 Maricopa 14 0184527 6N 6W 26 145.45 8 $ 1,24(
167 13 350279 Webster Mine Maricopa 98 0535742 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 151168 13 350280 Whistler Maricopa 98 0535743 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 151169 13 350281 Wickenburg Madcopa 98 0535744 6N GW 26 20 1 $ 15f
170 14 321061 Lefty #2 Yavapai 2479 560 BN l E 30 20 1 $ 15:
171 14 314631 RR-Humbug #3 Yavapai 2360 845 8N lE 29,30 20 1 $ la
172 14 429728 RR-Humbug 1-1 Yavapai 2014-0040505 8N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 15t173 14 429729 RR-Humbug 1-2 Yavapai 2014-0040506 BN l E 31 20 1 $ 15t
174 14 429730 RR-Humbug 1-3 Yavapai 2014-0040507 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 15:
175 14 429731 RR-Humbug 1-4 Yavapai 2014-0040508 8N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 15'.176 14 429732 RR-Humbug 1-5 Yavapai 2014-0040509 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 15:177 14 429733 RR-Humbug 1-6 Yavapai 2014-0040510 8N 1 E 31 20 1 $ 15E
178 14 429734 RR-Humbug 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040511 BN l E 31 20 1 $ 1*
179 14 429735 RR-Humbug 2-2 Yavapai 2014-0040512 8N 1 8 31 20 1 $ 15:
180 ·15 244561 Gold Dust #2 Yavapai 1781 510 11 N 3E 30 6.88 1 $ 15E181 '15 196365 Turkey Buzzard #1 Yavapai 1529 712 11N 3E 30 13.77 1 $ 15:
182 15 258456 Turkey Buzzard #2 Yavapai 1838 872 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 155
183 15 258457 Turkey Buzzard #3 Yavapai 1838 874 11 N 32 30 20 _1 -5 155184 15 258458 Turkey Buzzard #4 Yavapai 1838 876 11N 3E 30 20 -Sl 15:185 15 258455 Turkey Buzzard Ext. Yavapai 1838 870 11 N SE 30 10 <21 -$ 155186 16 430534 Lucky Eight Maricopa 2015-0077601 7N SW 3 20 -2,1 3 155187 16 430535 Lucky Nine Maricopa 2015-0077602 7N SW 3 20 rl 69 1~d188 16 411385 Lucky Seven Maricopa 2015-0047844 7N SW 3 20 2 <1 ..$ 156189 17 407030 Carols Comer Maricopa 11 0623989 7N 3W 18 20 -_- 1 CY-$ 155
190 17 410364 Golden Sands Maricopa 11 073563 7N 3W 18 20 5.11 $ -1-55191 17 429716 Ocotillo 1 -1 Maricopa 2014-0584274 7N 3W 17,20 20 -51 3 .1*192 17 429717 Ocotillo 1 -2 Maricopa 2014-0584275 7N 3W 17,20 20 S-'1 -$ 405193 17 429718 Ocotilio 1 -3 Maricopa 2014-0584276 7N 3W 17, 20 20 --·1 '"':% -1155194 17 429719 Ocotillo 1 -4 Maricopa 2014-0584277 7N 3W 17,20 20 2655195 17 429720 Ocotillo 2-1 Maricopa 2014-0584278 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 - $ r955196 17 429721 Ocotillo 2-2 Maricopa 2014-0584279 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155197 17 429722 Ocotillo 2-3 Maricopa 2014-0584280 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155198 17 429723 Ocotillo 2-4 Maricopa 2014-0584281 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155199 17 327930 Red Bird # 7 Maricopa 93 0897433 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155200 17 327931 Red Bird # 8 Maricopa 93 0897432 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155201 17 328302 Red Bird # 9 Maricopa 93 0897431 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155202 17 374726 Roslyn's Roost Maricopa 06 1445012 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155203 19 326322 Double R Maricopa 12 0735517 6N 4W 12 80 4 $ 620204 19 329020 RR #1 Maricopa 94 0021782 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155205 19 329021 RR #2 Maricopa 94 0021783 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155

206 19 329022 RR#3 Maricopa 94 0021784 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155207 19 329023 RR #4 Maricopa 94 0021785 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155208 19 339964 RR #5 Maricopa 96 0488373 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155209 19 339965 RR#6 Maricopa 96 0488374 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155210 19 364688 RR#7 Maricopa 05 0477984 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155
211 19 364689 RR#8 Maricopa 05 0477985 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155212 19 338207 Seven Grand Maricopa 98 0139764 7N 4W 25 20 1 $ 155213 20 356553 Au Sum 1 Yavapai 2016-0019091 1 ON 2E 29,32 20 1 $ 155214 20 437448 Au Sum 2 Yavapai 2016-0019092 1 ON 2E 28,33 20 1 $ 155215 21 64830 Catclaw Yavapai 0912 239 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155216 21 350910 Devils Nest AU 12 Yavapai 3620 62 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155
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279 $ 155.OC
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217 21 350907 Devils Nest AU 9 Yavapai 3620 60 9N 4W 6 20 1 5 155
218 21 251044 Faith #3 Yavapai 1812 836 9N SW 13 20 1 $ 155
219 21 350905 King Duck 11 Yavapai 4247 552 1 ON/9N 4W/4W 31/6 20 1 $ 155
220 21 429708 Leave No Holes 1 Yavapai 2014-0040513 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155
221 21 429709 Leave No Holes 2 Yavapai 2014-0040514 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155
222 21 429710 Leave No Holes 3 Yavapai 2014-0040515 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155
223 21 429711 Leave No Holes 4 Yavapai 2014-0040516 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155
224 21 429712 Leave No Holes 5 Yavapai 2014-0040517 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155
225 21 429713 Leave No Holes 6 Yavapai 2014-0040518 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155
226 21 429714 Leave No Holes 7 Yavapai 2014-0040519 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 155
227 21 429715 Leave No Holes 8 Yavapai 2014-0040520 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155
228 21 350906 Little Terry Yavapai 4247 551 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 155
229 21 251047 Lords Blessing Yavapai 1803 415 9N SW 13 20 1 $ 155
230 21 68531 Thomason Yavapai 0121 511 9N 4W 7 20 1 $ 155
231 22 429675 C-6 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02950 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
232 22 429676 C-6 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02951 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
233 22 429677 C-6 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02952 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
234 22 429678 CD7 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02953 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155
235 22 429679 CD7 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02954 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155
236 22 429680 CD7 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02955 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155
237 22 429681 CD7 Placer 4 La Paz 2014-02956 4N 2OW 14 20 1 $ 155
238 22 429682 CD7 Placer 5 La Paz 2014-02957 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
239 22 429683 CD7 Placer 6 La Paz 2014-02958 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
240 22 429691 D6 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02946 4N 2OW 26 20 1 $ 155
241 22 429692 06 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02947 4N 2OW 26 20 1 $ 155
242 22 433937 Diablo Placer 1 La Paz 2015-03207 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155
243 22 433938 Diablo Placer 2 La Paz 2015-03208 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155
244 22 433939 Diablo Placer 3 La Paz 2015-03209 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
245 22 433940 Diablo Placer 4 La Paz 2015-03210 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
246 22 440315 Diablo Placer 5 La Paz 2016-03907 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
247 22 440316 Diablo Placer 6 La Paz 2016-03908 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
248 22 440317 Diablo Placer 7 La Paz 2016-03909 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
249 22 440318 Diablo Placer 8 La Paz 2016-03910 4N 2OW 23 10 1 $ 155
250 22 435566 Eastside Placer 1 La Paz 2015-04234 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
251 22 435567 Eastside Placer 2 La Paz 2015-04236 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155
252 22 435568 Eastside Placer 3 La Paz 2015-04235 4N 2OW 23 10 1 $ 155
253 23 326754 Keystone #1 Pinal 1922 836 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
254 23 326764 Keystone #11 Pinal 1922 856 58 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
255 23 326765 Keystone #12 Pinal 1922 858 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
256 23 326757 Keystone #4 Pinal 1922 842 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
257 23 326758 Keystone #5 Pinal 1922 844 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
258 23 326760 Keystone #7 Pinal 1922 848 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
259 23 326761 Keystone #8 Pinal 1922 850 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
260 23 326762 Keystone #9 Pinal 1922 852 SS 15E 4 20 1 $ 155
261 26 429669 Bumble Bee King 1 Yavapai 2014-0040521 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155
262 26 429670 Bumble Bee King 2 Yavapai 2014-0040522 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155
263 26 429671 Bumble Bee King 3 Yavapai 2014-0040523 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ .155
264 26 429672 Bumble Bee King 4 Yavapai 2014-0040524 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155
265 26 429673 Bumble Bee King 5 Yavapai 2014-0040525 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155
266 26 429674 Bumble Bee King 6 Yavapai 2014-0040526 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155
267 27 314304 Oro De Valenzuela Yavapai 3436 378 11 N l E 14 20 1 $ 155
268 28 364340 Mar, Francis Yavapai 3824744 4236 718 13N l E 29 16 1 $ 155
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~Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3940163
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4049817
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX,AZ 85079-6804 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2018 MAINT -Wa - 43245.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (268)
CASES: AMC374513/$43245.00

TOTAL: $43,245.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 43245.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/16/2017
CHECK NO: 9257

NAME: ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX AZ 85079-6804 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/16/2017



11413 102389 247112 328593
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 4 = i 334&~~
0- - 355 878Claimant Name: Roadrunner Prospectors' Club m :m..c A; masy 8 79

Address: PO Box 56804 12 co m 342 5%BLM ><
City: Phoenix State: -9 Zip: 85079 Date ~~ a s!~7 86'4st'°

Stamp 30 -3,2 35•462%
Telephone: 602 274-2521 D rrbrr 3*45ZD

ec 345-9/1
0E-mail address: rrpc-office@roadrunnergold.com Z : 71 86*21,7
> -1 6 362415Signature : r , 31! 350

37'802:0 Check here if this is a change of address. 379294
37451,

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER 374~76
NO. NUMBER TWP RNG SEC 406356CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

409030
1 4jo51.3

4113%1
2 41734

429464

3 430539
4 30 6 1 1

4 
953939
435--053
435-54 i

( SEE ATTACHED) 43744T
439934

6

7

8

9

10
I-*

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of(Elaims*: 662)' x $155 398 6-'90 ('Cl26 -0.c (Md<%2%3: .6-7:9 Init . 4' Ir6/6 /3 c Ar
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: »_f>/ €4-476
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlvwww.blm.gov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for *tk~'r~r~~el~ Revised July 2014

T iis form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.~ Au~2 2616 J
BY. fu



RRPC Master is List as of August, 2016 $ 43,090
278 $ 155.00

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 AcreSeq. # AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments1 11413 Wednesday Hope #4 Yavapai 1015 726, 1799 33, 1569 374 9.5N/lON 2E/2E 20/32 20 1 $ 1552 48976 Aquarius #1 Yavapai 0801 192 *** 1ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 1553 48977 Aquarius #3 Yavapai 0801 194 *** 1ON 2E 7,18 20 1 $ 1554 62606 Aquarius #2 Yavapai 1001 437 1ON 2E 7 20 1 $ 1555 64830 Catclaw Yavapal 0912 239 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 1556 68531 Thomason Yavapai 0121 511 9N 4W 7 20 1 $ 1557 74736 Sharon Lee #3 Yavapai 0912 399 1ON lE 2 20 1 $ 1558 76951 Merciful Heavens #2 Yavapai 1329 344 12N/11N 1W/1W 33/4 20 1 $ 1559 82213 Bean Bag #1 Yavapal 0965 338, 1252 276 12N 1W 28 20 1 $ 15510 89420 Wolf #1 Yavapaj 0961 673, 90 203541 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 15511 89421 Wolf #2 Yavapai 0961 674, 2207 41 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 15512 89422 Wolf #3 Yavapai 0961 675, 2207 41 11.5N lE 31 20 1 $ 15513 89423 Wolf #4 Yavapai 0961 676,2207 41 11.5N/11N 1 E/1 E 31/6 20 1 $ 15514 95198 Gold Palace I Yavapai 1256 447 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15515 95199 Gold Palace 11 Yavapai 1256 450 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15516 95200 Gold Palace 111 Yavapai 1256 453 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15517 95201 Gold Palace IV Yavapai 1256 456 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15518 95202 Gold Palace V Yavapai 1256 459 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15519 95203 Gold Palace VI Yavapai 1256 462 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15520 95204 Gold Palace VII Yavapai 1256 465 12N 1W 19 20 1 $ 15521 95205 Gold Palace VIll Yavapai 1256 468 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 15522 96051 JDR #1 Yavapai 1267 825 12.5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 15523 96052 JDR #2 Yavapaj 1267 827 12.5N 2W 21 20 1 $ 15524 96053 JDR #3 Yavapai 1267 829 12.5N/13N 2W/2W 21/33 20 1 $ 15525 102389 Mandala 2&3 Yavapai 1293 289 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15526 126535 Mandala 7 Yavapai 1371 337 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15527 126536 Mandala 8 Yavapai 1371 339 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15528 126537 Mandala 9 Yavapaj 1371 341 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15529 126538 Mandala 10 Yavapai 1371 343 1ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 15530 129334 Mandala 12 Yavapai 1376 706 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15531 130489 Protecto 2 Yavapai 1381 826 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 15532 142356 Donkey Mine #4 Yavapai 1422 292 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 15533 157621 Mandala 14 Yavapai 1437 981 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 15534 170911 Wednesday Hope #1 Yavapai 1467 691 1ON 2E 31 20 1 $ 15535 174224 Big Rock #1 Yavapai 1469 76 12N 1W 10,11 20 1 $ 15536 174225 Big Rock #2 Yavapai 1469 78 12N 1W 10 20 1 $ 15537 191670 Roadrunner#1 Yavapai 1514 754 12.5N 1W 25 12.85 1 $ 15538 191671 Roadrunner #2 Yavapai 1514 756 12.5N 1W 25 20 1 $ 15539 196365 Turkey Buzzard #1 Yavapai 1529 712 11 N 3E 30 13.77 1 $ 15540 235841 Betty #4 Yavapai 1713 778 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 15541 235842 Betty #5 Yavapai 1713 780 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 15542 236096 Gary's Place #lA Yavapai 1714 193 12N 1W 14 20 1 $ 15543 244561 Gold Dust #2 Yavapal 1781 510 11 N 3E 30 6.88 1 $ 15544 247112 Sando Maricopa 85 0559653 7N 3W 28 20 1 $ 15545 251044 Faith #3 Yavapai 1812 836 9N 5W 13 20 1 $ 15546 251047 Lords Blessing Yavapai 1803 415 9N SW 13 20 1 $ 15547 254410 Jackass Yavapai 4069 605 11 N lE 34, 35 19.97 1 $ 15548 254411 Jenney Yavapai 4069 602 11N l E 34 20 1 $ 15549 254412 Hinny Yavapai 4069 601,1341 94 1807 656 11N lE 34 16.22 1 $ 15550 258455 Turkey Buzzard Ext. Yavapai 1838 870 11N 3E 30 10 1 $ 15551 258456 Turkey Buzzard #2 Yavapai 1838 872 11 N 3E 30 20 1 $ 15552 258457 Turkey Buzzard #3 Yavapai 1838 874 11N 3E 30 20 1 $ 15553 258458 Turkey Buzzard #4 Yavapai 1838 876 11N 3E 30 20 1 $ 15554 291104 Cas #2 Maricopa 92 0366284,88 598383 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15555 300332 Wolf #5 Yavapai 2208 526 11.5N l E 31 20 1 $ 15556 300333 Wolf #6 Yavapai 2208 524 11N l E 5,6 20 1 $ 15557 313473 Patriot 1 Yavapai 2347 704 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 15558 313474 Patriot 2 Yavapai 2347 706 11N 1W 3,4 20 1 $ 15559 313475 Patriot 3 Yavapal 2347 708 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 15530 313476 Patriot 4 Yavapai 2347 710 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 15531 313477 Patriot 5 Yavapai 2347 712 11N 1W 3 20 1 $ 15532 314304 Oro De Valenzuela Yavapai 3436 378 11N lE 14 20 1 $ 155S3 314631 RR-Humbug #3 Yavapai 2360 845 8N34 321061 Lefty #2 Yavapai 2479 560 8N $ 155]~VHoli~ *MIN*Hc 1 $ 155
35 326312 Carrie 2-1 Madcopa 2016-0222161 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 15536 326313 Carrie #3 Maricopa 93 0174160 7N 3W 30 $ 15537 326314 Carrie #4 Maricopa 93 0174159 7N 3VL ~ :~ 061 0 1 91~ 9'Ul ~ $ 1558 326315 Pennyweight 1-1 Maricopa 2016-0222163 7N 3VY 29 20 1 $ 15599 326316 Pennyweight #2 Maricopa 93 0174156 7N 3W'0 326319 Pat Maricopa 93 0174152 7N 3WJ 't, 3 3 ~314' 9 1-61% W 15 1 $ 155
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RRPC Master is List as of August, 2016 $ 43,090
278 $ 155.00

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 AcreSeq. # AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments
71 326322 Double R Maricopa 12 0735517 GN 4W 12 80 4 $ 62072 326325 Jake #3 Maricopa 93 0174145 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15573 326327 Pilgrim #1 Maricopa 93 0174153 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 15574 326754 Keystone #1 Final 1922 836 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 15575 326757 Keystone #4 Pinal 1922 842 SS 15E 4 20 1 $ 15576 326758 Keystone #5 Pinal 1922 844 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 15577 326760 Keystone #7 Pinal 1922 848 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 15578 326761 Keystone #8 Pinal 1922 850 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 15579 326762 Keystone #9 Pinal 1922 852 5S 15E 4 20 1 $ 15580 326764 Keystone #11 Pinal 1922 856 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 15581 326765 Keystone #12 Pinal 1922 858 55 15E 4 20 1 $ 15582 326772 Range Bull# 1 Maricopa 93 0362063 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 15583 327930 Red Bird # 7 MaAcopa 93 0897433 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 15584 327931 Red Bird # 8 Maricopa 93 0897432 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 15585 328302 Red Bird # 9 Maricopa 93 0897431 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 15586 328593 Ceedee #2 Yavapai 2742 961 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 15587 328594 Ceedee #3 Yavapai 2742 963 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 15588 328595 Ceedee #4 Yavapai 2742 965 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 15589 328597 Ceedee #7 Yavapai 2742 969 8N 1W 4 20 1 $ 15590 328598 Ceedee #8 Yavapai 2742 971 8N 1W 4 20 1 $ 15591 328605 Burro #1 Yavapai 2742 987 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 15592 328606 Burro #2 Yavapai 2742 985 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 15593 328698 Cass No. 4 Maricopa 93 0885578 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15594 328699 Cass No. 5 Maricopa 93 0885577 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15595 328700 Cass No. 6 Maricopa 93 0885576 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15596 328701 Cass No. 7 Madcopa 93 0885575 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15597 328702 Cass No. 8 Maricopa 93 0885574 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 15598 328703 Ceedee #1 Yavapai 2746 703 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 15599 328704 Ceedee #5 Yavapai 2746 705 8N 1W 5 20 1 $ 155100 328705 Genes Dream Yavapai 2746 707 9.5N 2E 20,21 20 1 $ 155101 328742 Red Bird #11 Yavapai 2754 072 1ON lE 1 40 2 $ 310102 329020 RR #1 Maricopa 94 0021782 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155103 329021 RR #2 Maricopa 94 0021783 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155104 329022 RR #3 Maricopa 94 0021784 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155105 329023 RR #4 Maricopa 94 0021785 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155106 329318 Mercer's Place Yavapai 2777 216, 3288 700 11N 1W 4 20 1 $ 155107 329388 Bad Luck Yavapai 2780 912 12N 1W 14,23 20 1 $ 155108 329389 No Luck Yavapai 2780 914 12N 1W 23 20 1 $ 155109 329390 Good Luck Yavapai 2780 916 12N 1W 23,24 20 1 $ 155110 329391 Great Luck Yavapai 2780 918 12N 1W 24 20 1 $ 155111 329392 Clinton Yavapai 2780 920 12N/12N 1W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155112 329393 Clyde Yavapai 2780 922 12N/12N 1W/2W 30/25 20 1 $ 155113 329394 Bonny Yavapai 2780 924 12N 1W 30 20 1 $ 155114 329800 Gypsy Moth 1 Maricopa 94 0218517 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155I 15 329801 Gypsy Moth 2 Maricopa 94 0218518 7N 3W 21 20 1 $ 155I 16 331233 Red Basin #1 Maricopa 14 0184527 6N 6W 26 145.45 8 $ 1 ,240117 331455 Chris #1 Yavapai 2919 631 12N 2W 36 20.0 1 $ 155I 18 333426 La Siesta #1 Maricopa 95 0185054 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155119 333427 La Siesta #3 Maricopa 95 0185055 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155120 338207 Seven Grand Maricopa 98 0139764 7N 4W 25 20 1 $ 155121 339964 RR#5 Maricopa 96 0488373 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 15522 339965 RR #6 Maricopa 96 0488374 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 15523 348628 Vira Anne 1 Yavapai 2015-0008296 12.5N 1W 27 17.3 1 $ 15524 350275 Gold Bug Maricopa 98 0535738 GN 6W 26 20 1 $ 15525 350276 Gold Master Maricopa 98 0535739 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15526 350277 Lobo Maricopa 98 0535740 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15527 350278 Mine Lab Man'copa 98 0535741 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15528 350279 Webster Mine Maricopa 98 0535742 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15529 350280 Whistler Maricopa 98 0535743 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15530 350281 Wickenburg Maricopa 98 0535744 6N 6W 26 20 1 $ 15531 350905 King Duck 11 Yavapai 4247 552 1ON/9N 4W/4W 31 /6 20 1 $ 15532 350906 Little Terry Yavapai 4247 551 9N 4W ~NOZIU~X[93OH/ $ 15533 350907 Devils Nest AU 9 Yavapai 3620 60 9N 4W $ 15534 350910 Devils Nest AU 12 Yavapai 3620 62 9N 4W 6 20 1 $ 15535 356382 Ducbm#1 Yavapai 27429 1402 63 12N ly 0 f 7:1 J IEI 91-'v ql~ $ 155

1 $ 15536 356383 Ducbill#2 Yavapai 27430 1402 65 12N $ 15537 356553 Au Sum 1 Yavapai 2016-0019091 1ON 2E 29,32 2038 358378 Hidden Treasure Yavapal 3633816 4076 796 12N/12N lwAW %$)02848 31\~SZV kill' $ 1551 $ 15539 358379 Aquarious Ext. West #1 Yavapai 3633817 4076 797 1ON 2E 18 n-,40 358380 Aquarious Ext. West #2 Yavapai 3633818 4076 798 1ON 2E 18 LIJAI.*38 1 $ 155
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RRPC Masteams List as of August, 2016 $ 43,090
278 $ 155.00

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 AcreSeq. # AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments141 358381 Aquarious Ext. West #3 Yavapai 3633819 4076 799 1ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155142 358382 Aquarious Ext. West #4 Yavapai 3633820 4076 800 1ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155143. 362558 Holly Marie Yavapai 3769442 4190 312 9.5N 2E 20,21 11.45 1 $ 155144 364340 Mary Francis Yavapai 3824744 4236 718 13N lE 29 16 1 $ 155145 364688 RR#7 Maricopa 05 0477984 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155146 364689 RR#8 Maricopa 05 0477985 6N 4W 1 20 1 $ 155147 364821 Ray's Right Place Yavapai 3837647 4247 553 12N 1W 24 17.0 1 $ 155148 365711 Diggems Paradise Yavapai 3864391 4269 775 12.5N 1W 26 17.1 1 $ 155149 366267 Cobi's Gold Yavapai 4281 505 11.5N l E 19 20 1 $ 1551 150 366268 Renee's Best Chance Yavapai 4281 507 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155151 366269 Rough Road Yavapai 4281 503 11.5N lE 30 20 1 $ 155152 366270 Stuck Duck Yavapai 4281 506 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155153 366271 Tegan's Bank Yavapai 4281 504 11.5N lE 30 20 1 $ 155154 368415 Jacks Hideaway Yavapai 4308 863 13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155155 371350 Wilgers Wish Yavapai 4372 442 13N 3W 32 20 1 $ 155156 371802 Happy Times Yavapai 4390 621 13N 3W 29,32 20 1 $ 155157 371803 Saddle Tramps Yavapai 4390 622 ·13N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155158 374274 Lori's Place Maricopa 061491113 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155159 374275 Charles' Dream Maricopa 06 1491112 7N 3W 20 20 1 $ 155160 374511 Carolyn D Yavapai 4444 69 13N 3W 29 20.0 1 $ 155161 374512 Cole Ryan Yavapai 2014-0056442 12.5N 1W 24 18.5 1 $ 155162 374513 Caitlin Usa Yavapai 4452 917 12.5,13N 1W 23,24,35,36 20.0 1 $ 155163 374726 Roslyn's Roost Maricopa 06 1445012 7N 3W 17 20 1 $ 155164 406356 Cass No. 9 Maricopa 11 0623988 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155165 407030 Carols Corner Maricopa 11 0623989 7N 3W 18 20 1 $ 155166 410363 Cass # 10 Maricopa 11 0735632 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155167 410364 Golden Sands Maricopa 11 073563 7N 3W 18 20 1 $ 155168 411385 Lucky Seven Maricopa 2015-0047844 7N SW 3 20 1 $ 155169 427326 Rexs' Place Yavapai 4914 661 11.5N lE 30 20 1 $ 155170 429669 Bumble Bee King 1 Yavapai 2014-0040521 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155171 429670 Bumble Bee King 2 Yavapai 2014-0040522 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155172 429671 Bumble Bee King 3 Yavapai 2014-0040523 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155173 429672 Bumble Bee King 4 Yavapai 2014-0040524 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155174 429673 Bumble Bee King 5 Yavapai 2014-0040525 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155175 429674 Bumble Bee King 6 Yavapai 2014-0040526 9N 2E 5 20 1 $ 155176 429675 C-6 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02950 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155177 429676 C-6 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02951 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155178 429677 C-6 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02952 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155179 429678 CD7 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02953 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155180 429679 CD7 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02954 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155181 429680 CD7 Placer 3 La Paz 2014-02955 4N 2OW 15 20 1 $ 155182 429681 CD7 Placer 4 La Paz 2014-02956 4N 2OW 14 20 1 $ 155183 429682 CD7 Placer 5 La Paz 2014-02957 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155184 429683 CD7 Placer 6 La Paz 2014-02958 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155185 429691 06 Placer 1 La Paz 2014-02946 4N 2OW 26 20 1 $ 155186 429692 D6 Placer 2 La Paz 2014-02947 4N 2OW 26 20 1 $ 155187 429695 Jake 1-1 Maricopa 2014-0584266 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155188 429696 Jake 1 -2 Maricopa 2014-0584267 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155189 429697 Jake 1-3 Maricopa 2014-0584268 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155190 429698 Jake 1 -4 Maricopa 2014-0584269 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155191 429699 Jake 2-1 Maricopa 2014-0584270 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155192 429700 Jake 2-2 Maricopa 2014-0584271 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155193 429701 Jake 2-3 Maricopa 2014-0584272 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155194 429702 Jake 2-4 Maricopa 2014-0584273 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155195 429703 Janet Lynn 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040485 1ON l E 12 20 1 $ 15596 429708 Leave No Holes 1 Yavapai 2014-0040513 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 15597 429709 Leave No Holes 2 Yavapai 2014-0040514 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 15598 429710 Leave No Holes 3 Yavapai 2014-0040515 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 15599 429711 Leave No Holes 4 Yavapai 2014-0040516 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 155:00 429712 Leave No Holes 5 Yavapai 2014-0040517 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 15501 429713 Leave No Holes 6 Yavapai 2014-0040518 9N SW VNULITIV 2*IN HUH,1 $ 15502 429714 Leave No Holes 7 Yavapai 2014-0040519 9N 5W 12 20 1 $ 15503 429715 Leave No Holes 8 Yavapai 2014-0040520 9N SW 12 20 1 $ 15504 429716 Ocotillo 1 -1 Maricopa 2014-0584274 7N 3W R 17,10 d 021) 911* q!111 $ 15505 429717 Ocotillo 1 -2 Maricopa 2014-0584275 7N 3W 17,20 20 1 $ 15506 429718 Ocotillo 1 -3 Maricopa 2014-0584276 7N 3W _1~2Q 20 1 $ 15507 429719 Ocotillo 1 -4 Maricopa 2014-0584277 7N 3W --d74280 3lvid; 2 4 H 9: $ 15508 429720 Ocotillo 2-1 Maricopa 2014-0584278 7N 3W 17,18 UJAI 50 38 1 $ 15509 429721 Ocotillo 2-2 Maricopa 2014-0584279 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 15510 429722 Ocotillo 2-3 Maricopa 2014-0584280 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155
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RRPC Master =ms List as of August, 2016 $ 43,090
278 $ 155.00

Cnty Recorder Data Total 20 AcreSeq. # AMC # Claim Name County Township Range Section Maint. FeeRecord/Book Page Acres Segments211 429723 Ocotillo 2-4 Maricopa 2014-0584281 7N 3W 17,18 20 1 $ 155212 429724 Randy B 1 Maricopa 2014-0584262 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155213 429725 Randy B 2 Maricopa 2014-0584263 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155214 429726 Randy B 3 Maricopa 2014-0584264 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155215 429727 Randy B 4 Maricopa 2014-0584265 7N 3W 30 20 1 $ 155.216 429728 RR-Humbug 1-1 Yavapai 2014-0040505 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155-217 429729 RR-Humbug 1-2 Yavapai 2014-0040506 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155218 429730 RR-Humbug 1-3 Yavapai 2014-0040507 BN l E 31 20 1 $ 155219 429731 RR-Humbug 1-4 Yavapai 2014-0040508 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155220 429732 RR-Humbug 1-5 Yavapal 2014-0040509 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155221 429733 RR-Humbug 1-6 Yavapai 2014-0040510 BN 12 31 20 1 $ 155222 429734 RR-Humbug 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040511 8N lE 31 20 1 $ 155223 429735 RR-Humbug 2-2 Yavapai 2014-0040512 8N l E 31 20 1 $ 155224 429736 Sharon Lee 1-1 Yavapai 2014-0040492 11 N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155225 429737 Sharon Lee 1-2 Yavapai 2014-0040493 11N l E 35,36 20 1 $ 155226 429738 Sharon Lee 1-3 Yavapai 2014-0040494 11N lE 35,36 20 1 $ 155227 429739 Sharon Lee 1 -4 Yavapai 2014-0040495 11 N l E 35 , 36 20 1 $ 155228 429740 Sharon Lee 2-1 Yavapai 2014-0040496 11N lE 35 20 1 $ 155229 429741 Sharon Lee 2-2 Yavapai 2014-0040497 11N lE 35 20 1 $ 155230 429742 Sharon Lee 2-3 Yavapai 2014-0040498 11N l E 35 20 1 $ 155231 429743 Sharon Lee 4-1 Yavapai 2014-0040499 1ON lE 1, 2 20 1 $ 155232 429744 Sharon Lee 4-2 Yavapal 2014-0040500 1ON l E 1,2 20 1 $ 155233 429745 Sharon Lee 4-3 Yavapai 2014-0040501 1ON l E 1,2 20 1 $ 155234 429746 Sharon Lee 4-4 Yavapai 2014-0040502 1ON lE 1,2 20 1 $ 155235 429747 Sharon Lee 4-5 Yavapai 2014-0040503 1ON lE 1, 2 20 1 $ 155236 429748 Sharon Lee 4-6 Yavapai 2014-0040504 1ON lE 1, 2 20 1 $ 155237 430534 Lucky Eight Madcopa 2015-0077601 7N SW 3 20 1 $ 155238 430535 Lucky Nine Maricopa 2015-0077602 7N 5W 3 20 1 $ 155239 430611 Vira Anne 2 Yavapai 2014-0008298 12.5N 1W 27 16.50 1 $ 155240 433937 Diablo Placer 1 La Paz 2015-03207 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155241 433938 Diablo Placer 2 La Paz 2015-03208 4N 2OW 24 20 1 $ 155242 433939 Diablo Placer 3 La Paz 2015-03209 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155243 433940 Diablo Placer 4 La Paz 2015-03210 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155244 435083 Aquarius Extension 1 Yavapai 2015-0052260 1ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155245 435084 Aquarius Extension 2 Yavapai 2015-0052261 1ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155246 435085 Aquarius Extension 3 Yavapai 2015-0052262 1ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155247 435086 Aquarius Extension 4 Yavapai 2015-0052263 1ON 2E 18 20 1 $ 155248 435087 Janet Lynn 2-2 Yavapai 2015-0052258 10N l E 12,13 15 1 $ 155249 435088 Janet Lynn 2-3 Yavapai 2015-0052259 1ON l E 12, 13 15 1 $ 155250 435561 Bean Bag 2-1 Yavapai 2015-0055543 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155251 435562 Bean Bag 2-2 Yavapai 2015-0055544 1ON 2E 30 20 1 $ 155252 435563 Diablo Placer 7 La Paz 2015-04237 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155253 435564 Diablo Placer 6 La Paz 2015-04238 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155254 435565 Diablo Placer 5 La Paz 2015-04239 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155255 435566 Eastside Placer 1 La Paz 2015-04234 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155256 435567 Eastside Placer 2 La Paz 2015-04236 4N 2OW 23 20 1 $ 155257 435568 Eastside Placer 3 La Paz 2015-04235 4N 2OW 23 10 1 $ 155258 435569 Laura Kay 1-1 Yavapai 2015-0055540 1ON l E 12 20 1 $ 155259 435570 Laura Kay 1 -2 Yavapai 2015-0055541 1ON lE 12 20 1 $ 155260 435571 Laura Kay 1-3 Yavapai 2015-0055542 1ON lE 12 20 1 $ 155261 437448 Au Sum 2 Yavapai 2016-0019092 1ON 2E 28,33 20 1 $ 155262 437449 Came 1-2 Maricopa 2016-0222160 7N 3\N 31 20 1 $ 155?63 437450 Carrie 2-2 Maricopa 2016-0222162 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155?64 437451 Goodwin 1-1 Yavapai 2016-0019094 12N 1W 28,33 20 1 $ 155?65 437452 Goodwin 1-2 Yavapai 2016-0019093 12N 1W 33 20 1 $ 155!66 437453 Pennyweight 1-2 Maricopa 2016-0222164 7N 3W 29 20 1 $ 155!67 437934 Carrie 1-1 Maricopa 2016-0242927 7N 3W 31 20 1 $ 155
5,458.9 278 $ 43,090VNOZIHV 'XIN30HJ 278 segments x $155 = $ 43.090

81 4 d 01 98¥ 416?
3013303.LVIS ZV W-1603AI3038
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Re'ceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3625476
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3729230
Date of Transaction: 08/10/2016

CUSTOMER:
ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX,AZ 85079-6804 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017 MAINT -Wa- 43090.001 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (267)
CASES: AMC11413/$43090.00

TOTAL: $43,090.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 43090.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/10/2016
CHECK NO: 9073

NAME: ROADRUNNER PROSPECTORS CLUB INC
PO BOX 56804
PHOENIX AZ 85079-6804 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/10/2016
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/8/2019

I tilli~ Ill lilll'll,I il~ Il~l Ilil I~ Illi
Box Number= AZ15023

Claim Begin-End: AMC433937-AMC433940

5 Miscellaneous

11'll'lll'llillili'llilill'lilll'll AZ15023-16 AMC433804-AMC434503
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/8/2019

I li ill H Ell lizil i li li Ill I lill ~I li I~ I li 1
Box Number= AZ15023

1 Ill'11 11 111 11 l illi lill' 1111111 Ill lili 11111111  111111 11111111111111111 1 l ili 11111 lili 1 1 Ill' lli lli
Claim Begin-End: AMC433937-AMC433940

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT..Data Entered: 13487/ 5-- MTP Checked By: 9,6
GEO Checked By: 91*t):-*.

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AE 43395-7 thru AMC 4 396/D
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ / 43
4 PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ -*6

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ (610
MILL SITE Add'I Malnt Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $ futf

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim 1 61*utk Other Fees $ <~
(Placer Only) /*itt #8 0 6/ 1 Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 36-j
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [ Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [ 1,~No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 1-1/\.) R 2 61,9 sEC AB ,2l./
T R SEC ~
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] sx[ 1 PX [ ] OTHER { 1
SRHAI 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I 1 NO [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN lANDS [ ]

AMC433q31OTHER [ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE _~*~*,6?AZ~ INITIALS s**7
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Prospect 05 1

When recorded mail to: ,/015 ' .· iM _» ...r,-; ing Fee :510.00

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club, Inc.
PO Box 56804
Phoenix, AZ 85079

[ ] Check here if this is a change of address

Telephone: (602) 274-2521
Email: rrpc-office@roadrunnergold.com

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 7015 OCT[ ] Amendment BLM Serial #
P.-4' JO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the U, 04 010 BLM - . - rn- ro :' 0Date
/6~43 2-ex 1- placer mining claim has been located by Stamp > _i<> ST SRoadrunner Prospectors' Club, Inc. whose current mailing

51 -9 -4
address is: PO Box 56804 > - 1

-.

Phoenix, AZ 85079

The general course of this claim is /7 0 /99< 14:7 ,f> z?771 anditis situated in Z,31· /64 z

County , Arizona . This claim is 1 33-0 feet in length and 660 feet in width .

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the 5*4orner of the claim approximately / 3.20 feet in a /70/160 direction to the

nor*A end line and O feet in a .767 6271* direction to the 29:? LA*A, end line . This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2 4 Township

li' h/ , Range 10 \,V" , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC43]q31portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range(s) 6W j/4) StJ;rto :2*;
---~4,05 A&f) 4- H) 6)05E- iD\N , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : 4/7 < S*/ cor*e-r ¢7-€ *Kt- 2.- ICQIrn,
\ t> 660 ' FAS+ c>* A-kt, S\N c--t,r/le r cof Se(14]d,O 1421~,weski'f)<&*1

1

*RAN) {) 2 20 1 j 6+5 AL /1+01/ The above information isshown ontheattached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <g 15- day of S f>£+L-_ , 20 1_51.
[ ]LOCATOR (s) M-AGENT

Print Name(s)
 ~k..17 1 -1

/862,+ No«
Signature(s) / f ..v#fo--50+.1 Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer~4

1 mile I Millsite ( )S ct; 2 u 5.1·
TqN, A 10 \«

NW ' NE
1

1 
m

ile

1

Le ded.Ie A :
,»70,•.<rney q

SE

1326

AMC433931. 666 46d

R >124 ]
Scale 1" = 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the Ll/4 6/0 2/5 Cer / mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

2 ~ , Township * N , Range 20 1 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

2-0, fA ~ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20
2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : (lcd)DED| pvc- f \14-'

o U€-r SteEl foS+5
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to leaal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim E , It . Sw,4, suor/1, 9.4601,1 1*,1441
R ,-10 w , G.,4 £ 14+ H

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



- 1. -1. 5--- i 15 ~~ 4 2
guested ~|Il nudrunner Prosgector , Club:E! L r D 2 7,'tr , KE.G-- !,ER

c F:, TAL I lof,--t. Of i n PAZ COUNTY, AZWhen recorded mail to: 10 -115-20 i -1 0 '·17 AM Rerord ing Fee $10.01-1

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club, Inc.
PO Box 56804
Phoenix, AZ 85079

[ ] Check here if this is a change of address

Telephone: (602) 274-2521
Email: rrpc-office@roadrunnergold.com

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

7015 0

-1 
51

[ ] Amendment BLM Serial # 31 2-»
CD 2-1 30

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the „Al'a LID BLM
Date . - .77

Pl*tr 1 placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 5 3-12
1-,4 00

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club. Inc. whose current mailing CD -0 3

address is: PO Box 56804

Phoenix, AZ 85079

The general course of this claim is Ad/7% * »5276*4 and it is situated in Za. A Z
County, Arizona. This claim is / 320 feet in length and 6 60 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

postedatthe ~ comeroftheclaim approximately /3269 feet ina nor+k direction to the

/767 /*/< end line and 0 feet in a SOL#k direction to the SoU+A,  end line . This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~2 / Township

4 N ' Range 20 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

AMC433938

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range(s) SW | /4 1 5-bed-7,9/) 514)

12.·U )0£5 A-* 40 , Re~*e iovv , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .
}

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : -Nte SW cor.gir of +At (Lioz;40
f 5 26 7*1 »?Or. wil:-1,- tht_ Sh,J cornif af 5€4;om 2>t )*F100&#l,f 4y,

1
/8/U 9 f. 201#, 6 ·r .5 * 8+ P'\ . The above information is shown on the attached map.

1 3
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this *9> day of Srfi.6* , 201£~
[ ]LOCATOR (s) Ml AGENT

Print Name (s) /GU.8 14+
Signature(s) 316~/$4 Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 96

1 mile I Millsite ( )
~e <L+; d N 14·

LI 1,1 9 }2 10 W

* 11
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1
1

1 
m
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4-*-4- 4 SW , SE

I 
TE'

-

7-71

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~

AM (4339381 . The above map depicts the 0foible flacer 1 mining claim , which is located in Section (s)
I i

14 , Township * 14 , Range 20 'V\/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

666 fAL County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is .10

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : C-Cl.-*) ed#~ ~/9 1/(b ~,5 ~ ,p6
o Vi, f 5+2-L|  p05+s

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforminp to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim LX) 1 /t, S1..0 '1 1, ~ 9J 'i)4) StieA«
TW ) g 10*13 64% R. 841,~

Form MCF10(la
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



2015·"03200
Po. gel of {, -
p,-,quested E#]rrr~,-., 'ren,-,p . Prdspectors Club

LTLLY 0 BAritr:, 1 -, 0 11:[ 1 2"
0{ 1 ; ,_.i AL RECOR[ i 417 LA , AZ COUNTY, AZ

When recorded mail to: 10-1)5 -2015 0 1.1.' AN Recording Fee 510.00

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club, Inc.
PO Box 56804
Phoenix, AZ 85079

[ ] Check here if this is a change of address

Telephone: (602) 274-2521
Email: rrpc-office@roadrunnergold.com

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
CZO ,

[ 1 Amendment BLM Serial # (-n I -1~

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the f)~ O \> \·o BLM 25 9 51'g
1 .7 1 0 >

Datef/aor X placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 1> - 4924 f\) 30

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club, Inc. whose current mailing N > 00
address is: PO Box 56804 9 0 FFIC

-

Phoenix, AZ 85079

The general course of this claim is /76Y/*A 40 50 444§~ and it is situated in LA /4i z

County , Arizona . This claim is 133,0 feet in length and 640 feet in width .

ZO Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the /V 114omer of the claim approximately CP feet in a /70/799 direction to the

/20/44 end line and / 32-0 feet in a .55*f4< direction to the -5676(-64 end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
'7 4

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section /1 -' , Township

AMC 
33939

4 1\1 , Range 20 */ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range(s) 5 E '/46,, ,5; c#/i/O ·23.,

14.~Ash #p 4*11 fabou ADkd , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: '736- SE. cor/7 +2.r cpF +42 (1/Od#K.

i 5 (DO vil mg N te t.+A 4-4 SE eormer 4 5«,4/d)'9 -2.-3 )12 w#rA ¢0 4/M,

/BA/4 6. Z ¢7 111/, 6, 9.5 A &+/7& . The above information is shown on the attached map.
' Al

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this StS- day of ~~a-~>.- , 2Of g.

[ ]LOCATOR (s) KjAGENT
7, 1 11

Print Name(s) /(I'Stz:, er+ Mo"
 a

Signature(s) » ~ -vi--f Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer'(74

1 mile Millsite ( )5£ 2-0; 0,J- - Tb
1<40 R, zow

1
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1 
m
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Ece.0-6,4 i-oa- - S
1410* d 'n * Ar

SW SE-3,

1320
V + AMC 

33939Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~

1 . The above map depicts the ~/ t* 6/42 flecir 3 mining claim , which is located in Section (s)

23 , Township 0 N , Range 20 \4 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

LA fa-z- County , Arizona . Total claim acreage is ZO

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: notp«- 0 pvtpri)L
ever· 9-ke,a-' feS+S

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim E-'ll, SE'14, SecheA) 2,j f*Wj
flow 6 45 £ 8+ M

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



.':'. 1 nt
1,~'!jested [~~-'oadrunner Prospectors Club
1.iii :_Tr·!.. !« i[, 2[ L., R.'iZ COUNTY, AZ

When recorded mail to: 11)-·0 5 - 2U1 f 0, ' - h All b- ~ , - lr,1 i ng Fee $11), 1-H)

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club, Inc.
PO Box 56804
Phoenix, AZ 85079

[ ] Check here if this is a change of address

Telephone: (602) 274-2521
Email: rrpc-office@roadrunnergold.com ~?OISOCT 21 

A
 g: Il

-

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM >
3=0

[ ] Amendment BLM Serial # 
..,Fri
«.CD-1 m

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the f)i - (1 610 BLM 42

C. - }IX.ARIZON,

Date
~/a(tr U~ placer mining claim has been located by Stamp ri

e0

Roadrunner Prospectors' Club. Inc. whose current mailing -)

address is: PO Box 56804

Phoenix, AZ 85079

The general course of this claim is no, r+A -to 5-0046  and it is situated in Z 4, fA -2-
County, Arizona. This claim is /310 feet in length and 33* feet in width.

/ 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the /|/E corner of the claim approximately 0 feet in a /7 0/<7* direction to the

No4A Id line and /3 20 feet ina , 510 6/A direction to the , 13*94 end line . This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23 , Township

4 N , Range le W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses

AMC4339 
0portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range(s) SE lif), 564"* 22:

Ie-vil) A/5 /4 #15 4 N 3 8119* 20 \'vr , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : -1-216 SE Ce,R~ve. r· of tp. t- Cd(X, 174-

6 % 66(60' l,0 63 1-o< 4-j.€, SE (Lorn el'V CF Sae--tre,·70 7-3,
<(MAS A,24N. /?AN'~ 1-1£*645£64* .The above information is shown on the attached map.

\J 1

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this <5f EL- day of S€fl~et'~~/L, 20 /5.

[ ] LOCATOR (s) Ay\GENT

Print Name(s) /26#*A- Unoa
Signature(s) Form MCF102«4*-04.~01

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer~0

1 mile Millsite ( )
.- fe@fdo 2'3
14n R., 16 LO

A , i

1

NW ' NE

1 
m

ile

E66-Nt,-0-N ----
r/i o luM ,-¥,% - E

\&
SW S E ---70 -~-

1&20 ;
V 4

16416°J

AMC433q40Scale: 1" = 2000 feet
1 . The above map depicts the DLable PLAue. 11, mining claim , which is located in Section (s)

23 , Township P N , Range 20 \M , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

LOL EM-z County, Arizona . Total claim acreage is 10
2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : edfft-4 fVL fift-

0 1/6 r 5+ Ave-\ p 6 E+5

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description pf the claim E: 112-) N\N \/14 61, ra& E'(L, §W 44
SE.  1/*; 52/lt j Se-0*i oiD 2-3, 1-407 RloW ' 64-6 12- BJ r~

,

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 09:50 AM RUN DATE: 10/23/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 004ON 020OW 024, 14 004ON 020OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:50 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/23/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number



RUN TIME: 09:11 AM RUN DATE: 10/21/2015 1
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 004ON 020OW 023, 14 004ON 020OW 024, 14 004ON 020OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:11 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 10/21/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 036562
Total Case Acres: 0.050

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

923000 AUTHORIZED 023 ALIQ SW;



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES2 51.981 1 5282

4 40.00 | 3 40.00 | 2 40.00 |131.67~ ~ k 4 39,55|3 39.85| 2 40.15| 1 40.45 4 40·56| 3 40.4~ 2 40·40| 1 40,32 4 40·29 | 3 40.32 |. e_114 4.111_ .L .L .L _L _L _L
27.00•

S
6 |- ' 5 4 & 3 2 1 INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

(639 a> (638 a) S RESUR~EY ORKrNAL SURVEY
a,4 ~ ~ RAI NO T R SEC SUBIMONFl - a
/ 3 4~ (70 a )

R

, f,/ 513.03
s
S

7-4 8 9 E 10 11 12343.78 ~ R

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
~- UNIDENTIFIED LANDS ~THDRAWN FOR CLASsFICATION,

4 39.16 1 & ~//VERALS WA 1-R AAID/S? 077/ER PUBLIC PURPO.%3,
~ <1450) 3 REER TO /NOEr OF MISCELLANEOUS OOCUMEN;3,. S* *\\\\\\r\\N\\-H""/--0:1 34.60 0 . ~ PROBGRON 0/,GRAM NO 17

4 11 2§
5* 28  Sl/2St/2

18 - 1 17 ~ 16 15 14 13 56. 29: s~SZ'Vi. SE,/,5;,7/4
. ,-2183 0) ~ Sic 30 : 57,45£4/*'- " 11 Sec 31 : N¥/1/4/4W1 /4

z'=CLIS,9 1 1-=rind Res 1
0\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\=\\\mw

k ~E iSUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

19 20 21 22 23
3 4 0287 a )
7.38 i

4
367 · -ILL

%
~~E~SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

' 2 41.28 NO 2 NO 2

29 28 27 26 25
~ (327 0>
R i

|Tn.,4,
AM-47 7 1 4

1,
11
1'
mi

\*R" 1 3 ~iNIN**rp.H.-vi,oBA\In H\\,In...\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\FA

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~E2SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT ~E2SUPPLEMENTAL PLATNO 4 NO 4 NO 3 NO 3

31 32 33 34 35 36

Lot 33'38'11"N

Long 11415'50"W

CURRENT TO GSWARNING ST...ENTSCALE in chains T ut_NTh. plot ....reou '. Record of .. .d .. Id ...d PV
.. . . 20 30 60 only .. grophl..1,ploy of .0 to-,hlp iur„y d~to. R.- 9-20-2006
UID 1 1 - 1 * on do not ~11~ct Ull~ chang,i which may ha¥~ bM R 20 W

...ted by I........ts of rlver..... b.- 0, vot,r.
Refar to thi coda.1 -~c. for offlc. sw~y 1nfomotton.
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